504424125 06/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4470825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM N. TAYLOR		07/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIU BIOMEDICAL INNOVATIONS (UROLOGY) INC.		
Street Address:	1333 WEST BROADWAY, SUITE 678		
City:	VANCOUVER		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V6H 4C1		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15629037

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(352))372-5800			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	352-3	52-375-8100			
Email:	GLD@SLEPATENTS.COM				
Correspondent Name:	GWENDOLYN L. DANIELS				
Address Line 1:	PO BOX 142950				
Address Line 4:	GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CPG.100D1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GWENDOLYN L. DANIELS			
SIGNATURE:		/GWENDOLYNLDANIELS/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/21/2017			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Ex-Assign#page1.tif source=Ex-Assign#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following individuals (referred to herein as "the Assignors") are the co-inventors of an invention entitled MODIFIED PUSHER APPARATUS that is the subject of international patent application PCT/CA2013/000438 filed on 3 May 2013, claiming priority from United States Provisional Patent Application 61/649,102 filed on 18 May 2012:

- (a) TAYLOR, William N. Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
- (b) MCDOUGALL, Ian T. Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

AND WHEREAS, BIU BIOMEDICAL INNOVATIONS (UROLOGY) INC. (referred to herein as "the Assignee") of 1333 West Broadway – Suite 678 Vancouver, British Columbia V6H 4C1 Canada is an applicant named in the aforementioned international patent application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby transfer to the Assignee, all of their right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned invention throughout the world, including all rights of priority under the Paris Convention and all rights to any national/regional phase patent application based on the aforementioned international application in the United States, Canada, Europe and elsewhere in the world and the right to any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, including any continuation, division, or re-issue thereof, said Assignment effective **3 May 2013**.

AND, the Assignors hereby agree that they will, at the request and expense of the Assignee, cooperate with the Assignee in obtaining any Letters Patent for the aforementioned invention, including the execution of any documents required to vest title in the same in the Assignee.

ASSIGNORS:

Executed at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, this _____

TAYLOR, William N.

day of

Witness Signature

a. s.

Witness Name (Print)

1/2

PATENT REEL: 042768 FRAME: 0816

Executed at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, th	nis 1 day of July_, 2013.
TAC Dearly	Ż
MCDOUGALL, Ian T.	Witness Signature

Witness Name (Print)

ASSIGNEE:

The ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the Assignment of the all right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned invention throughout the world from the ASSIGNORS.

Executed at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada this 7 day of 4, 2013.

BIU BIOMEDICAL INNOVATIONS (UROLOGY) INC.

Signature, Lihnon N TANOS

All Doypell

Witness Signature

Jan Mc Dargall

Witness Name

Name

Presiduet.